## TRUBBLE PUB STEIN STREAK

## Saturday, Sept. 14th, 2024 3:00 pm - Rain or Shine

## **OnTurf Sports**



## **Benefiting the Roanoke Lions Club**









- Ages 5-65+ welcome. ID required for 21+ participants
- Paid registrants by Aug. 17th receive an event shirt on race day.
- Participants registered after Aug. 17th will receive an event shirt as supplies last.
- 2 miles/4 mile/6 mile start/finish at 314 N Main Street, Roanoke, IN 46783.
- Chip timing for all participants.
- Ages 5 to 20, \$15 entry fee if received by Aug. 17th. \$20 After Aug. 17th to race day.
- Ages 21+, \$30 entry fee if received by Aug. 17th. \$35 After Aug. 17th to race day.
- Race day entries are accepted until 1:30 PM near the Start/Finish line.
- All entries are non-refundable
- The 6 mile time limit is 2 hours 30 minutes (2.5 mph pace). The 4 mile time limit is 1 hour 40 minutes (2.5 mph pace).
- 6 mile course is slightly rolling 4 mile course is slightly rolling 2 Mile course is gently hilly
- Participants and Spectators are encouraged to park at Roanoke Park.



• Additional information available at www.onturfsports.com • Make checks payable to OnTurf Sports LLC • For more information, call Mark Green at (260) 414-3298 Entry Form: 2024 Trubble 2 Mile/4 Mile/6 Mile - Complete and return with payment to: Trubble Race, 2515 Grand Canyon Corridor, Ft. Wayne, IN 46808 - One Entry Form per Person Make checks payable to: OnTurf Sports LLC (Returned checks fee of \$35 will apply)

TEAM NAME (optional)		(5 team members are scored)		
NAME	ADDRESS			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	PHONE	
E-MAIL ADDRESS				
AGE (as of 9/14/2024)	MALE	FEMALE		
SELECT EVENT: 2 Mile 4 M	∕lile	DOMINANT STYI	LE: WALK	RUN 🗌
SHIRT SIZE: ADULT: SMA	LL MEDIUM L	ARGE X-LA	ARGE	
I have read the Trubble entry form conparticipating in a road race is a potentia so and it is my sole responsibility to denature of the event and I ASSUME AL falls, contact with other participants, the Knowing these facts, I, for myself, heir COVENANT NOT TO SUE, WAIVE LLC, or its employees, the Trubble Broworkers, and volunteers, for ANY ANI permanent or temporary), or property opermission to OnTurf Sports LLC and any reasonable purpose.	npletely and understand the ally hazardous activity. I stermine if I am medically L RISKS associated with the effects of the weather, rs, executors, administrate ALL CLAIMS AGAINS are company, any and D ALL claims or liability lamage arising out of, or downward of the company and the company and the company are successed by the company and the company are successed by the company are succes	he policies of the evishould not participally and physically about a my voluntary particularly extreme tors, or anyone else T, AND FULLY R all sponsors affiliarly, whether foreseen in the course of, my them, to use any physically and the course any physically extremely.	vents. I know that ate unless I am medicate to participate in the icipation in this event emperatures and preciwho might make a cla ELEASE AND DISC ted with the event, rac or unforeseen, for deay participation in this edotographs, video, or o	lly and physically able to de event. I understand the including, but not limited to pitation, and traffic. im on my behalf, HARGE OnTurf Sports e participants, race officials th, personal injury (whether event. I further grant full ther record of the event for
Printed Name	Signature			Date
If Participant is under the age of 18,	a guardian must sign be	low:		
Guardian Printed Name Guardian Signature				